PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sven Ole Warnaar	11/19/2004
Stefan Ullrich	11/09/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilex AG
Street Address:	Grillparzerstr. 10
City:	Munich
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	81675

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12559839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300 **Phone**: 9254725000

Email: jcotham@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: Eighth Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 88473-823960(023920)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph R. Snyder

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Wilex_111511#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027231 FRAME: 0530

OF \$40.00 1255983

U.S. ASSIGNMEN'I

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by:

> Wilex AG Grillparzerstr. 10 81675 München Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled:

Co-Administration of CG250 and IL-2 or IFN-Alpha for treating cancer such as renal cell carcinomas

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventors have affixed their signatures.

Sven Ole Warnaar

(SIGNATURE)

Stefan Ullrich

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

PATENT REEL: 027231 FRAME: 0531